
2026 University of South Carolina Upstate Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-8   Home: 3-1   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (108)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Zenor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Lang (1), Lucas (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Benton 1, Kaplan 1, Kirby 1, Stukes 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (48-55), Lucas (14-16), Lang (10-11), Eichenberger (7-7), Mackey (5-6), Stukes (5-5), Kaplan (2-3), Torres (2-2), Benton
(1-1), Kirby (1-2), Kummer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Armsey, Jake .346 15-15 52 16 18 5 0 2 10 29 .558 13 0 17 1 .470 1 1 0-0 11 36 3 .940
44 Zenor, Henry .328 15-15 67 11 22 3 0 1 13 28 .418 6 2 11 0 .395 1 0 3-4 41 0 1 .976
15 Griggs, Gage .319 14-14 47 9 15 3 0 1 9 21 .447 6 1 5 0 .407 0 3 5-6 24 22 1 .979
2 Heaghney, Maloy .311 15-15 61 12 19 4 0 1 11 26 .426 8 3 18 2 .417 0 0 1-1 20 27 3 .940
0 Bowman, Kenan .293 13-12 41 9 12 3 1 0 7 17 .415 5 5 15 0 .431 0 0 2-2 22 2 0 1.000
8 Bentley, Trey .240 13-6 25 8 6 0 0 0 5 6 .240 7 1 11 1 .424 0 0 2-3 7 1 0 1.000
17 Sweeney, Johnny .231 15-15 52 13 12 2 1 2 10 22 .423 7 7 15 1 .382 2 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
30 Campidilli, Clayton .216 12-10 37 5 8 1 0 2 7 15 .405 0 0 15 0 .216 0 0 1-1 56 5 0 1.000
11 Smalanskas, Devlin .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Small, Brady .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Lang, Tyler .405 11-8 37 7 15 5 0 1 8 23 .622 4 1 4 0 .476 0 0 1-1 65 3 0 1.000
1 Waters, Wylie .281 11-7 32 6 9 0 0 1 5 12 .375 2 1 9 1 .343 0 0 0-0 34 4 0 1.000
25 Coleman, Micah .222 9-8 27 3 6 0 0 0 4 6 .222 6 1 7 3 .371 1 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
5 Ritzer, Alex .182 8-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 2 0 1.000
12 Lucas, Preston .172 10-8 29 5 5 1 0 1 4 9 .310 4 0 13 0 .273 0 1 0-0 69 4 0 1.000
Totals .289 15-15 522 106 151 27 2 12 96 218 .418 69 22 145 9 .392 5 5 17-20 377 123 12 .977
Opponents .276 15-15 503 103 139 33 2 23 96 245 .487 62 20 129 6 .378 0 5 24-28 387 128 10 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Morris, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
38 Gibson, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kirby, Jacob 1.35 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 13.1 8 2 2 5 10 2 0 0 .174 1 2 0 0 1
37 Kummer, Andrew 1.50 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 2 1 2 9 0 0 1 .208 1 1 0 0 0
13 Kaplan, Max 3.26 2-1 5 3 0 0-1 0 19.1 19 9 7 5 22 6 0 0 .260 1 2 0 0 1
16 Land, Wyatt 6.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
39 Stukes, Brent 6.28 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 16 10 10 7 12 3 0 3 .276 3 2 0 0 0
7 Bianchini, Max 7.43 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 12 11 6 12 4 0 4 .302 0 2 0 0 0
14 Eichenberger, Max 8.49 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 11 11 7 17 5 0 3 .320 2 2 0 0 0
23 Torres, Chris 9.00 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 26 18 17 4 19 4 1 9 .338 0 1 0 0 1
33 Mackey, Cayden 9.39 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 8 8 8 5 5 1 0 0 .276 0 1 1 0 0
29 Benton, Brad 9.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 8 5 4 3 0 1 1 .222 1 2 0 0 1
20 Hemmerling, Reece 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
26 Reyes, Juan 12.46 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 8.2 10 12 12 10 10 2 0 1 .294 1 3 0 0 1
34 Hook, Nathan 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
36 Chuttey, Ben 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 5 1 3 2 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.66 7-8 57 15 0 1 4 125.2 139 103 93 62 129 33 2 23 .276 12 20 1 0 5
Opponents 6.42 8-7 64 15 0 0 1 129.0 151 106 92 69 145 27 2 12 .289 8 22 2 5 5



2026 University of South Carolina Upstate Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Lucas, Preston 73 69 4 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 1 0
4 Lang, Tyler 68 65 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 1 0
30 Campidilli, Clayton 61 56 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Waters, Wylie 38 34 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bowman, Kenan 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bentley, Trey 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ritzer, Alex 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sweeney, Johnny 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Reyes, Juan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Benton, Brad 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Kirby, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
39 Stukes, Brent 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Smalanskas, Devlin 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mackey, Cayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Torres, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Chuttey, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Griggs, Gage 47 24 22 1 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zenor, Henry 42 41 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Heaghney, Maloy 50 20 27 3 .940 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Armsey, Jake 50 11 36 3 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Coleman, Micah 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kaplan, Max 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Eichenberger, Max 3 2 0 1 .667 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Bianchini, Max 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Land, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hemmerling, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Morris, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hook, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kummer, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Gibson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Small, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 512 377 123 12 .977 22 48 7 .873 2 0
Opponents 525 387 128 10 .981 26 34 6 .850 2 0


